502390548 06/19/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Cesar Nunez-Barranco Patino	06/16/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RTR ENERGIA, S.L.	
Street Address:	Gavilanes, 11 bis P.I. Pinto Estacion	
City:	Pinto (Madrid)	
State/Country:	SPAIN	
Postal Code:	28320	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13995763

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2484337274

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-433-7200

Email:mdonovan@dickinsonwright.comCorrespondent Name:DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLCAddress Line 1:2600 WEST BIG BEAVER ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084-3312

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50203-00021	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bryan J. Schomer	
Signature:	/Bryan J. Schomer/	
Date:	06/19/2013	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030644 FRAME: 0528 OF \$40.00 13995/63

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention

Docket No.

50203-00021

This is an assignment of all rights, title and inter	rest in the below designated patent application:
attached hereto.	
X United States Patent Application	Serial No. 13/995,763 filed on June 19, 2013
International (PCT) Patent Applic	eation Serial No.
Title of the Invention	Y TWO ALIGNED CYLINDERS WITH OVERPRESSURE
	SCONNECTION
Inventors (assignors)	
Name	Address
NÚÑEZ-BARRANCO PATIÑO, Cesar	Gavilanes, 11 bis P.I. Pinto Estación, 28320 PINTO (Madrid), SPAIN
Assignee	
Name	Address
RTR ENERGIA, S.L.	Gavilanes, 11 bis P.I. Pinto Estación, 28320 PINTO

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple Inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 50203-00021

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the aboveidentified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent in the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Name	Signature/Date
NÚÑEZ-BARRANCO PATIÑO, Cesar	June 16 th , 2013

[Page 2 of 2]

PATENT REEL: 030644 FRAME: 0530

RECORDED: 06/19/2013